

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5368/2010

NAVEEN @ L.SRINIVASAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU TR.ASST.COMMR.OF POLICE Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 3864 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(Cr1) NO. 5383 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(Cr1) NO. 5407 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date: 10/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Khurana, Adv.  
Mr. K. Vijanan, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.  
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Dinesh Khurana, Adv.  
Mr. K. Vijanan, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.  
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner and the  
respondent No.2 are present.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 seeks four  
weeks' time to file the counter affidavit in all the matters.

Time, as prayed for, is granted to him.  
Item No.39 -2-

Service is complete as against the respondent No.1  
and he may also file the counter affidavit within the same  
period in case, he chooses to do so.

List again on 16.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR