

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).5368 of 2010  
[Arising out of final order dated 12/04/2010 passed by the High Court  
of Madras in Crl.O.P.No.24374 of 2008]

NAVEEN @ L.SRINIVASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU TR.ASST.COMMR.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

SLP(Crl) NO. 5383 of 2010

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and permission  
to file addl. Documents and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5407 of 2010

(With appln.(s)for exemption from filing O.T.and stay and permission to  
file addl.documents and office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.3864 of 2010

(with appln.(s) for stay)

Date: 11/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.-on-Record.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.-on-Record.

Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma, Adv.-on-Record.

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.-on-Record.

Mr. Dinesh Khurana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.-on-Record.

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.-on-Record.

Mr. Dinesh Khurana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner  
and the respondent, let the matter go out of list.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)

Court Master Assistant. Registrar