

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5368/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2010 in CRLOP No.24374/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

NAVEEN @ L.SRINIVASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU TR.ASST.COMMR.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3864 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5383 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and permission to
file additional documents and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5407 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and permission to
file additional documents and office report)

Date: 22/02/2013 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

SLP(Crl.)3864/10 Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.

Mr. v. Shyamohan, Adv.

Mr. Rayjith Mark, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. V. Puspa, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv.

Mr. S. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
SLP(Crl)5383/10 Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.
(For RR-2 Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.
Mr. Rayjith Mark, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

-2-

SLP(Crl)5407/10 Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.
(For RR-2) Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.
Mr. Rayjith Mark, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. A. Santha Kumaran, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, learned
counsel for respondent No. 2 in SLP(Crl.) Nos. 5383 of 2010 and 5407
of 2010, and petitioner in SLP(Crl.) No. 3864 of 2010.

These matters are adjourned for four weeks.

Liberty to file the rejoinder affidavit in SLP(Crl.) No. 3864
of 2010.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master