

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5368/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2010 in CRLOP No.24374/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

NAVEEN @ L.SRINIVASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU TR.ASST.COMMR.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

With SLP(Crl) NO. 5383 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5407 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(Crl) No. 3864 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for stay)
(For final disposal)

Date: 13/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 5368/2010 Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv.

SLP 5383/2010 Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

Ms. V. Pushpa, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.

SLP 5407/2010 Mr. Rupinder Singh Suri, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar Pandey, Adv.

SLP 3864/2010 Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.
Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.
Mr. Rajith Mark, Adv.
Ms. Iram Hassan, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

-2-

For Respondent(s)
SLP 5368/2010 Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. A. Santha Kumaran, Adv.
Ms. Sasi Kala, Adv.

For Defendant No.2 Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.
SLP 5383/2010 Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.
Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.
Mr. Rajith Mark, Adv.
Ms. Iram Hassan, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

SLP 5407/2010 Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
For RR-2 Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.
Mr. Shyamohan, Adv.
Mr. Rajith Mark, Adv.
Ms. Iram Hassan, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Mr. U.U. Lalit, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners in S.L.P.(Crl.) No. 5383 of 2010, at length.

Having examined the entire matter, we are of the opinion that it would be appropriate to await the outcome of the arbitration proceedings, which are stated to be pending before the sole Arbitrator. In that view of the matter, post these matters for hearing on 22nd October, 2013.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master